Source: pbb / Broker Research – pbb portfolio weighted, Bloomberg

30

6

4

-8

8

-2

-4

-6

0

2
0.7

5.6

-4.0

-1.7

OECD ifo

-6.2

6.3

-8.0

-6.8

IMF EU

Commission

pbb

Good

pbb

Base

pbb

Adverse

-8.4

5.5

-0.6
-1.1

-7.3

5.6

-1.1

5.4

-1.2

-8.9

1.1

-4.0

4.7

2020 2021 CAGR

pbb scenarios applied

GDP forecasts – pbb portfolio weighted
%

Results Q2/H1 2020 (IFRS, pbb Group, unaudited, but reviewed), 12 August 2020

Markets

Property market values expected to decline significantly in pbb‘s portfolio end of 2020

– similar patterns with different pace of recovery until 2023

Source: pbb, Property Market Analysis LLP (PMA)

Q3 2020

 Only small realised changes expected due to low transaction volumes

YE 2020

 More significant changes expected to become visible by end of 2020 inter alia depending on further developments of COVID-19

pandemic and effectiveness of state aid measures

2021

 “Good” scenario generically derived from “Base” (+2%-pts)

 Spread in “Base” scenario is derived from “V-shape” assumption and increase in 2nd year

 “Adverse” scenario reflects more “U-type” shift with spread in value development from -5% to -25%

31

100

2019 Q3 2020 2022 YE 2020 2023 2021

Market Value 91-83

-9%

-17%

92-75

+1%

-10%

96-76

+5%

+2%

102-80

+6%

+5%
Change p.a.

in %

Development of market values – pbb estimates

Results Q2/H1 2020 (IFRS, pbb Group, unaudited, but reviewed), 12 August 2020

Ranges due to scenarios

(good/base/adverse),

regions and property types

Key figures

pbb Group

Income statement (€ mn) 2017 2018 Q1/19 Q2/19 H1/19 2019 Q1/20 Q2/20 H1/20

Net interest income  407 450 116 113 229 458 111 117 228

Net fee and commission income  8 6 1 2 3 6 2 1 3

Net income from fair value measurement  -5 -9 -2 -5 -7 -7 -17 1 -16

Net income from realisations 45 32 6 10 16 48 14 2 16

Net income from hedge accounting  -1 -1 -1 - -1 -2 -1 -1 -2

Net other operating income  -1 -7 -1 -1 -2 3 1 3 4

Operating Income 453 471 119 119 238 506 110 123 233

Net income from risk provisioning -10 -14 -1 1 - -49 -34 -36 -70

General and administrative expenses  -199 -193 -46 -47 -93 -202 -48 -49 -97

Expenses from bank levies and similar dues  -28 -25 -21 -1 -22 -24 -21 -4 -25

Net income from write-downs and write-ups on non-financial

assets
-14 -15 -4 -4 -8 -18 -5 -5 -10

Net income from restructuring 2 -9 1 1 2 3 - - -

Pre-tax profit 204 215 48 69 117 216 2 29 31

Income taxes -22 -36 -8 -10 -18 -37 - -8 -8

Net income 182 179 40 59 99 179 2 21 23

Key ratios (%) 2017 2018 Q1/19 Q2/19 H1/19 2019 Q1/20 Q2/20 H1/20

CIR1 47.0 44.2 42.0 42.9 42.4 43.5 48.2 43.9 45.9

RoE before tax  7.3 7.1 6.0 9.0 7.6 6.9 -0.3 3.4 1.6

RoE after tax 6.5 5.9 4.9 7.6 6.3 5.7 -0.3 2.3 1.0

Balance sheet (€ bn) 12/17 12/18 03/19 06/19 06/19 12/19 03/20 06/20 06/20

Total assets 58.0 57.8 60.3 60.1 60.1 56.8 56.6 60.7 60.7

Equity 2.9 3.3 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.2

Financing volume 45.7 46.4 47.1 46.4 46.4 45.5 45.0 44.5 44.5

Regulatory capital ratios2 12/17 12/18 03/19 06/19 06/19 12/19 03/20 06/20 06/20

RWA (€ bn) 14.5 14.6 14.3 13.6 13.6 17.7 17.3 17.4 17.4

CET 1 ratio – phase in (%) 17.63 18.53 18.84 19.45 19.47 15.96 16.37 15.87 15.87

Personnel 12/17 12/18 03/19 06/19 06/19 12/19 03/20 06/20 06/20

Employees (FTE) 744 750 743 746 746 752 749 763 763

32 Results Q2/H1 2020 (IFRS, pbb Group, unaudited, but reviewed), 12 August 2020

Note: annual results 2017, 2018 and 2019 audited, interim results Q1/19 unaudited, interim results Q2/19 & Q2/20 reviewed
1 CIR = (GAE + net income from  write-downs and write-ups on non-financial assets)/operating income   2 Basel III transition rules   3 Incl. full-year result, post dividend   4 Excl. interim result, post dividend 2018   5 Excl. interim result
6 Adjusted, incl. full-year result 2019, based on resolution of AGM to allocate the distributable profit 2019 to other revenue reserves on 28 May 2020   7 Excl. interim result, incl. full-year result 2019